

## PATENTS ONLY

EORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	R.	1010767	23	HEET		RTMENT OF COMMER atent and Trademark Of
		PATENT	SONLY		_	
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents	s and Trademarks: P	lease record the	attached orig	inal documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and ad	dress of rece	eiving party(ies)	): <b></b>
ROBERT L. EWING			Name: HO	LOPHANE (	CORPORATIO	N A
			Internal Add	ress:		28
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	YesXNo				293
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Addres	ss: <u>214 O</u>	akwood Avenue	
X_Assignment	Merg	ger				
Security Agreement	Chang	ge of Name	City: Newar	<u>'k</u>	State: OH	Zip: 43055
Other			Additional name(s)	& address(es) a	ttached?	Yes <u>X</u> N
Execution Date: June 14, 1999			(-)	acaresi(es) <b>-</b>		100
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent</li> <li>If this document is being filed to</li> <li>Λ. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	gether with a	718	B. Pa	tent No.(s)		4, 1999
If this document is being filed to  Λ. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wi	egether with a second s	7/8 Additional numbe		tent No.(s)	X_No	
<ul> <li>If this document is being filed to</li> <li>Λ. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be</li> </ul>	egether with a second s	Additional numbe	B. Pa	YesYes	X No ons and patents	involved: 1
<ul> <li>If this document is being filed to Λ. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be Name: Konstantine J. Diamond</li> </ul>	egether with a second s	Additional numbe	B. Pa	YesYes	X No ons and patents	involved: 1
If this document is being filed to  Λ. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be  Name: Konstantine J. Diamond  Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	egether with a second s	Additional numbe	B. Pa	YesYesC.F.R. § 3.4	X No ons and patents	involved: 1
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be  Name: Konstantine J. Diamond  Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.  1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second	egether with a second s	Additional numbe	B. Pa rs attached?  6. Total number  7. Total Fee (37	YesYes	X No ons and patents	involved:1
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be  Name: Konstantine J. Diamond  Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.  1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second	egether with a second s	Additional number ndence	B. Pa  rs attached?  6. Total number  7. Total Fee (37  X Enclose  Authori  8. Deposit Acco	YesYes	No ons and patents  11) arged to Deposi : 02-3978	involved:1
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be  Name: Konstantine J. Diamond  Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.  1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second	egether with a second s	Additional number ndence	B. Pa rs attached?  6. Total number  7. Total Fee (37  X Enclose Authori  8. Deposit Acco	YesYes	_XNo ons and patents  11)	involved:1
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be  Name: Konstantine J. Diamond  Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.  1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second	egether with a second s	Additional number ndence	B. Pa rs attached?  6. Total number  7. Total Fee (37  X Enclose Authori  8. Deposit Acco	YesYes	No ons and patents  11) arged to Deposi : 02-3978	involved:1
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be  Name: Konstantine J. Diamond  Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.  1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second	hom corresponding delications and the second delications are second delications and the second delications are sec	Additional number ndence	B. Pa rs attached?  6. Total number  7. Total Fee (37X_EncloseAuthori  8. Deposit Acco (Attach duplicate  THIS SPACE	Yes	_XNo ons and patents  41)	involved:1 \$ _40.00  t Account  posit Account)
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be  Name: Konstantine J. Diamond  Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.  1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second  City: Southfield State:  9. Statement and signature.	hom corresponding delications and the second delications are second delications and the second delications are sec	Additional number ndence	B. Pa rs attached?  6. Total number  7. Total Fee (37X_EncloseAuthori  8. Deposit Acco (Attach duplicate  THIS SPACE	Yes	_XNo ons and patents  41)	involved:1 \$ _40.00  t Account  posit Account)
If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wl concerning document should be  Name: Konstantine J. Diamond  Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.  1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second  City: Southfield State:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be	hom corresponding delications and the second delications are second delications and the second delications are sec	Additional number ndence	B. Pa rs attached?  6. Total number  7. Total Fee (37X_EncloseAuthori  8. Deposit Acco (Attach duplicate  THIS SPACE	Yes	_XNo ons and patents  41)	involved:1 \$ _40.00  t Account  posit Account)

02 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 60000013 29106718 Box Assignments, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

١.

**PATENT REEL: 010049 FRAME: 0461** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ROBERT L. EWING of 1131 Moundbuilders Road, Newark, Ohio 43055, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to HOLOPHANE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 214 Oakwood Ave., Newark, Ohio 43055, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## POLE TOP LUMINAIRE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 14th day of , 1999, respectively, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

ROBERT L. EWING

STATE OF OHIO

On this 14th day of une, 1999, personally appeared before me ROBERT L. EWING, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

**RECORDED: 06/18/1999** 

My Commission expires:

WANDA E. BARRETT Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 1, 2001

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010049 FRAME: 0462